
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3039

ANSWERED ON 21st DECEMBER, 2023


SIRMOUR-SOLAN-SHIMLA ROAD

3039. SHRI SURESH KUMAR KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has announced to convert Chhaila-

Nerial-Ochhghat road into National Highway (NH) that connects three districts –Sirmour, Solan and Shimla; and;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said road would be widened and concreted?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) As per available records, no such announcement has been made by the Government.

(b) Does not arise sir.

*****

